The Company Secretary then informed the Meeting that according to Clause 66 of the Company’s 
Constitution, two (2) members personally present, in person or by proxy, shall constitute a quorum for 
a Meeting.  

The Company Secretary also informed that twelve (12) proxy forms have been received from twelve 
(12) shareholders for a total of 302,995,188 (Three Hundred Two Million Nine Hundred Ninety-Five 
Thousand One Hundred and Eighty-Eight) shares, representing 56.09% of the total issued share 
capital of the Company within the stipulated prescribed period of forty-eight (48) hours before the time 
for convening the Meeting. 

The Company Secretary further informed that twenty-one (21) members have registered and